508904317 12/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI674454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BykRak, LLC	12/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hogan MFG., INC.
Street Address:	1638 Main Street
City:	Escalon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17833049	
Patent Number:	7784656	
Patent Number:	7854359	
Patent Number:	7806308	
Patent Number:	6968986	
Patent Number:	7264145	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Stacie FARINA

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWB-110-B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Peluyera		
SIGNATURE:	Aimee Peluyera		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2024		

PATENT 508904317 REEL: 069495 FRAME: 0327

Total Attachments: 4

source=MWB110B_ExecutedAssign_BykRakToHogan#page1.tiff source=MWB110B_ExecutedAssign_BykRakToHogan#page2.tiff source=MWB110B_ExecutedAssign_BykRakToHogan#page3.tiff source=MWB110B_ExecutedAssign_BykRakToHogan#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069495 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by **BykRak, LLC**, 2029 Manitou, Owosso, MI 48867 ("Assignor") in favor of **Hogan Mfg., Inc.**, 1638 Main Street, Escalon, CA 95320 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (a) any and all inventions and/or improvements that are disclosed in the patents and/or applications listed in **Schedule A** and modifications thereof; (b) the patents and/or applications that are listed in Schedule A and all other applications in any country for the inventions and/or improvements that are disclosed in such patents and/or applications; (c) all patents which may issue from any of such applications in any country; (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of such patents and/or applications; and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.
- 3. AUTHORIZATION. Assignor authorizes the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. to insert within Schedule A the filing date and application numbers of the applications listed therein.

ASSIGNOR:
BYKRAK, LLC

By:
Daniel D. Morrill
Member

Date:
December 2, 2024

ASSIGNEE:
HOGAN MFG., INC.

By:
John Fusco
President

Date: _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as follows:

Date: 11/22/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as follows:
ASSIGNOR: BYKRAK, LLC
By: Daniel D. Morrill Member
Date:
ASSIGNEE: HOGAN MFG., INC.
By: John Fusco John Fusco President

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Granted
MWB-101-A	11/234,681	23-Sep-2005	BUMPER AND BIKE RACK ASSEMBLY	7,784,656	31-Aug-2010
MWB-102-B	11/520,075	13-Sep-2006	QUICK CONNECT SYSTEM FOR A BICYCLE RACK ASSEMBLY	7,854,359	21-Dec-2010
MWB-103-A	11/521,047	14-Sep-2006	RELEASABLE MOUNTING OF BICYCLE RACK ON VEHICLE BUMPER	7,806,308	05-Oct-2010
MWB-108-A	10/368,254	18-Feb-2003	BUS BICYCLE RACK HAVING A SPRING OPERATED WHEEL LOCK	6,968,986	29-Nov-2005
MWB-108-B	11/077,613	11-Mar-2005	BUS BICYCLE RACK HAVING A SPRING OPERATED WHEEL LOCK	7,264,145	04-Sep-2007
MWB-110-B	17/833,049	06-Jun-2022	BICYCLE RACK AND LIGHTING ASSEMBLY		

-3-

PATENT REEL: 069495 FRAME: 0332